# OP \$690.00 09189

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel 4531 and Frame 0491

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		08/31/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Susquehanna Capital Acquisition Company
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Interface Sealing Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918930	ACCOPAC
Registration Number:	1400329	THERMO-TORK
Registration Number:	1423893	SYNTHESEAL
Registration Number:	2290842	HYDRO-FUSED
Registration Number:	2477673	SELECT-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2564303	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2564304	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
		TRADEMARK

900464899 REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0798

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646404	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2646405	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2732008	VOLTOID
Registration Number:	3254949	PRO-FORMANCE
Registration Number:	3360283	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3360284	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3486177	AD-FLEX
Registration Number:	3739601	ENCORE
Registration Number:	3781211	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3781223	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3781224	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3866735	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3866736	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3866737	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3887770	ECOSIS
Registration Number:	3891917	MICROPORE
Serial Number:	77406003	EXIGENT
Serial Number:	85125755	EMERGE
Serial Number:	85125757	E
Serial Number:	85125760	EMERGE SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-526-6448

**Email:** janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2204.450.142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=MT\_Interface - Releases tm 4531 0491#page1.tif source=MT\_Interface - Releases tm 4531 0491#page2.tif source=MT\_Interface - Releases tm 4531 0491#page3.tif source=MT\_Interface - Releases tm 4531 0491#page4.tif

source=MT\_Interface - Releases tm 4531 0491#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

- THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is effective this 31st day of August, 2018, by and between Interface Solutions, Inc. ("Interface"), Interface Sealing Solutions, Inc. ("ISS") and Susquehanna Capital Acquisition Company ("Susquehanna") (collectively, "IP Assignors") and Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("M&T").
- **WHEREAS,** the IP Assignors entered into an Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement and Notice (the "IP Security Agreement") with M&T, dated December 30, 2010;
- WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the IP Assignors granted M&T a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to the trademarks, including the trademarks listed at Attachment A (the "Marks"), among other collateral;
- **WHEREAS,** the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 29, 2011at Reel 4531, Frame 0491; and
- WHEREAS, M&T desires to release its security interest in and to the Marks pledged pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.
- **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M&T agrees as follows:
- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Definitions.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the IP Security Agreement.
- <u>Section 2</u>. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. M&T hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in and to the Marks and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Marks to the IP Assignors.
- <u>Section 3.</u> <u>Further Assurances.</u> Unless otherwise agreed by the parties, M&T will record this Release with the USPTO. M&T further agrees to execute and deliver any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the IP Assignors (or their agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and the IP Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party listed below has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year above written.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

By-

Name: Steven E. Stewart

Title: Vice President

## ATTACHMENT A UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.
ACCOPAC	0918930
THERMO-TORK	1400329
SYNTHESEAL	1423893
HYDRO-FUSED	2290842
SELECT-A-SEAL	2477673
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	2564303
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	2564304
INTERACE SOLUTIONS INC.	2646404
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	2646405
VOLTOID	2732008
PRO-FORMANCE	3254949
INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	3360283
INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	3360284
AD-FLEX	3486177
ENCORE	3739601
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	3781211
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	3781223
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	3781224
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	3866735
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS	3866736

INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	3866737
ECOSIS	3887770
MICROPORE	3891917
EXIGENT	77406003
EMERGE	85125755
E	85125757
EMERGE SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY	85125760

93878418.1

**RECORDED: 09/05/2018**